(the "Copyright Holder") is the copyright owner of the paper titled

(the "Work") to be published by the Casualty Actuarial Society ("CAS"). Based on good and valuable consideration, the Copyright Holder gives permission to the CAS to reproduce, reprint, distribute, and sell the final edited version of the Work, and to place the Work on the CAS website. The Copyright Holder authorizes the CAS to use and to publish the name, photograph, and biographical data of the author(s) in connection with the use and promotion of Work. [If the original and/or primary authors are not the Copyright Holder, the names of such authors are

and Copyright Holder also authorizes the CAS to publish the name, photograph, and biographical data of such author(s) in connection with the use and promotion of the Work.]

The CAS agrees and understands that the Copyright Holder retains the copyright to the Work and all rights appurtenant thereto and that the Copyright Holder will receive no royalty or other compensation from the CAS for the use of the Work by the Society.

The Copyright Holder specifically grants a royalty-free license to any CAS members or other users of the CAS's publications for use of any patents or other procedures described in the Work. Permission granted to the CAS under this Agreement shall be perpetual.

The Copyright Holder confirms to the Society that the work is its own, that the Copyright Holder has the full right to give this permission, that the work is factually accurate and lawful, that the work does not violate any copyright, proprietary, or personal rights of others, and that the Copyright Holder has obtained all necessary permissions from others.

## AGREED TO BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF COPYRIGHT HOLDER

Signature

Name

Date

## AGREED BY CASUALTY ACTUARIAL SOCIETY:

Signature

Name

Date